CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states, in part and among 

other things, that 

1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the NNFRF Chapter and 

Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery 

Fund in the total amount of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six 

thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars ($211,256,148) to be divided equally 

between the twenty-four (24) Delegate Regions in the amount of eight million 

eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340) per 

Delegate Region ... and allocated through Delegate Region Project Plans 

approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in 

attendance .... See CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B). 

2. The Delegate Region Project Plan funding will be allocated to the Navajo

[...]

eligible projects within their Delegate Region to be funded by the NNFRF 

Chapter and Regional Projects Expenditure Plan through a Delegate Region 

Projects Plan. The total cost of projects selected by each Delegate shall not 

exceed their Delegate Region distribution of eight million eight hundred two 

thousand three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340). See CJN-29-22, Section 

Three (F). 

5. Each Delegate Region Project shall identify its Administrative Oversight entity 

and its Oversight Committee(s) and be subject CJY-41-21 's NNDOJ initial 

eligibility determination. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (L)(5) and (L)(6).

[...]

CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states, in part and among 

other things, that 

1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the NNFRF Chapter and 

Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery 

Fund in the total amount of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six 

thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars ($211,256,148) to be divided equally 

between the twenty-four (24) Delegate Regions in the amount of eight million 

eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars ($8,802,340) per 

Delegate Region ... and allocated through Delegate Region Project Plans 

approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in 

attendance .... See CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B). 

G. The Naabik'iyati' Committee Resolution No.